
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 

Department of Environmental Protection 

Environmental Enforcement 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION 

Violation No. W17-15-024-JGA 

To the Operator or Agent of: 

Facility Name:   Burgettstown Lateral Project    Permit No.  WVR310736 

Permittee or Individual  Rover Pipeline LLC Attn: Bufffy Thomason 

Located at or near  New Cumberland    in  Hancock County 

Representative  Fred Brown    Date  07/31/2017    Time 1600 

Address / phone number  1300 Main Street, Houston, TX 77002 / 713-989-2844 

Whereas, an inspection of the above named operation by the undersigned, duly authorized agent of the 

Secretary, at which the following described condition or practice exists, in violation of Chapter 22, 

Article 11, Section(s) 1 et. seq. of the Code of West Virginia and/or Section(s)       of the Rules and 

Regulations and/or Section(s) D., G. of  the Permit referenced above promulgated thereunder in that you: 
Have violated the following terms and conditions of WV/NPDES General Water Pollution Control Permit No. 

WV0116815, Registration No. WVR310736 

 

G.4.e.2.A.i.c - Failed to immediately reseed and mulch all areas where the seed has failed to germinate adequately 

(uniform perennial vegetative cover with a density of 70%) within 30 days after seeding and mulching. 

 

D.1 - Failed to at all times properly operate and maintain all facilities and systems of treatment and control. 

 

G.4.e.2.A.ii.j - Have allowed sediment-laden water to leave the site without going through an appropriate device.  

The following corrective measures were discussed with you at the time of this inspection:   
 - Repair weak spots in erosion and sediment controls 

- Reseed areas where seed has failed to germinate properly 

Within 20 days provide a written response to the inspector named below, at the address indicated, 

detailing the actions taken to abate this violation. 

Received by: 
  

Sent to permittee via certified mail -- 
9171999991703770995698 

       

Signature  Title 

 
Jeffrey Arbogast        

Duly Authorized 

Agent / Inspector 

 304-420-4635  jeffrey.g.arbogast@wv.gov 

Telephone E-mail 

Send Response to the Inspector at the address indicated below: 

WV Department of Environmental Protection 

Environmental Enforcement / WW 

2311 E Ohio Ave, Parkersburg, WV 26101 

 

 

 

 


